
RANK 
WITHIN 

COUNTY 
SIZE

COUNTY
AMOUNT 

REQUESTED
CONDITIONAL 

AWARD
BEDS PROPOSED   

("Net Gain") 

CURRENT 
STATUS/LAST 

COMPLETED PHASE 

1 San Francisco 80,000,000$       80,000,000$      (444)
Awarded          

11/12/2015

2 Santa Clara 80,000,000$       80,000,000$      18
Awarded          

11/12/2015

3 Alameda 54,340,000$       54,340,000$      (18)
Awarded          

11/12/2015

4 Ventura 55,137,000$       25,660,000$      64
Awarded          

11/12/2015
5 San Bernardino 80,000,000$       No Award
6 Riverside 80,000,000$       No Award
7 Contra Costa 80,000,000$       No Award
8 San Joaquin 80,000,000$       No Award
9 Los Angeles 56,000,000$       No Award

10 Orange 35,586,000$       No Award

Subtotal – Large 
Counties:

$681,063,000  $   240,000,000 

1 Butte 40,000,000$       40,000,000$      38
Awarded          

11/12/2015

2 Sonoma 40,000,000$       40,000,000$      72
Awarded          

11/12/2015

3 Yolo 30,500,000$       30,500,000$      10
Awarded          

11/12/2015

4 Merced 40,000,000$       40,000,000$      30
Awarded          

11/12/2015

5 Placer 40,000,000$       9,500,000$        (8)
Awarded          

11/12/2015
6 Tulare 40,000,000$       No Award

7 Santa Cruz 24,508,000$       No Award

8 Monterey 40,000,000$       No Award
Subtotal –
Medium 
Counties:

$295,008,000 $160,000,000

1 Amador 17,179,000$       17,179,000$      40
Awarded          

11/12/2015

2 Colusa 20,000,000$       20,000,000$      4
Awarded          

11/12/2015

3 Yuba 20,000,000$       20,000,000$      12
Awarded          

11/12/2015

4 Trinity 20,000,000$       20,000,000$      19
Awarded          

11/12/2015

5 Humboldt 20,000,000$       20,000,000$      44
Awarded          

11/12/2015

6 Napa 20,000,000$       2,821,000$        21
Awarded          

11/12/2015
7 Mendocino 20,000,000$       -

SB863 - Chaptered June 20, 2014 Authorizing $500,000,0001

MEDIUM 
COUNTIES

Amount Currently 
Available:

$160,000,000

SMALL COUNTIES
Amount Currently 

Available:
$100,000,000

LARGE COUNTIES
Amount Currently 

Available:
$240,000,000

BOARD OF STATE AND COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS

For Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility Construction Financing
Updated February 4, 2016

Ranked/ Awarded Counties



8 Imperial 18,509,000$       -
9 Plumas 20,000,000$       -

10 Siskiyou 16,835,000$       -
11 Modoc 9,416,000$         -
12 Sutter 20,000,000$       -
13 Del Norte 19,263,000$       -
14 Kings 20,000,000$       -

Subtotal – Small 
Counties:

$261,202,000 $100,000,000 

Req. Total: Awarded Total: Awarded Beds: 

$1,237,273,000 $500,000,000 372
1 SB863 was chaptered on June 20, 2014 authorizing financing authority up to $500,000,000 for the construction of Adult Local Criminal Justice 
Facilities.

TOTALS
Applications

36


